Florida Department of oo
Environmental Protection Jef Kottkamp
Lt. Governor

Bob Martinez Center : .
2600 Blair Stone Road Michacl W. Sole
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 _ , Secretary

. December 14, 2007

Mr. Wesley C. Deen
Country Cleaners

508 East Wade Street
Trenton, Florida 32693

Re: Facility No.: 0410003-003
Dear Mr. Deen:

The Department has received the Title V General Permlt Notification Form for the dry cleaning
facility that you submitted on November 13, 2007.

Pursuant to Florida Statutes section 403.814, the authority to operate under general permits
commences thirty days after receipt of the registration form unless you have been notified by this office that
your facility has not shown entitlement to operate pursuant to the rule provisions.

For your information, authority to operate pursuant.to Rule 62-210.310 expires after 5 years.
Therefore, a new registration form must be received no later than 5 years after the date your notice was
received as indicated above. If your general permit rule corditions require testing, such testing must be
completed within the time frame specified in the rule.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing address, location address, responsible
official, or phone number, please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, FL 32399-2400

If there are any éhanges in the facility status, including change of operating parameters or equipment,
or if you have any additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit Program please contact the
district or local air program compliance mspector in your area.

Sincerely,

e LB orian

Sandra F. Veazey, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile-Sources

SFV/pg

cc: Mr. Rick Banks, Northeast District _

“More Protection. Less Process™
wiwedep. state. fl.us
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AIR GENERAL PERMIT NOTlFlCATlON FORM T ',:\ "

MRS

Part III Notlﬁcatlon of Intent to Use General Permlt Q7 e
ol

- Prior to fillmg out this form, please read the mstructlons provnded at the end of the forrn Se(.pu

completed form to the address listed i in the instructions and keep a copy of the form for your. flles

- _fFacnllty Name and Location : L
. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corp 71“011 agency, or md1v1dual ownel) »

D@@VL %/\o‘H\ARﬁ .Lwe bB/’r é@uﬂ/@ &NVWIQ/S

_Site Name (For example plant name or numbel

C&wa‘t«r A’ C(A/W/vb iQ/S

: 13. :.'lhzaldous Waste Generator Identification Number:-

CESQL /f;lyhml Lron W_Mgh

. "' :4_.',-1“"1011“3’ Locatlon‘s’ 6 E (,{))Q/Q’Z 4T,

Street Address: o . -: L
CltyTV\(’/Vkl\fe—:\, FL_ FJounty G lcgl/lﬁ%s/ le Code: Bzébcab

io

3 Responsible Ofﬁclal . ;
6. Name and Title of Responsnble Off'CIal

- .| Name:

1M Deen | k)e%l,:/y .

: 7 Responsible Ol‘f‘cml Mailing Addless S
1 . Organization/Firm: C@ GWQ,%
Street Address: 6-0% ﬁ z |7
C'tYT ‘ PL County

8. ‘RESpOIlSlb]e Oft‘cm] Telephone Numbel

o - ‘Telephone ( ‘55,3) %3 0’2&07 : : - ‘Fax: ( ) - 1.

R Faclllty Contact (If dlfferent from Rgponsnble Ofﬁclal)
9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example plant managel)

5,44%/%)0(020/-«4

lO _Facility Contact Address:

~ Street Addre_ss: o ) _ : » _ S o
City: ~ 0 " County: ... . . - ZipCode:
‘ 11, Facility Contact Telephone Numbe1 z C
Telephone: (- ) - cFax (. ) S
" DEP Forin No. 62-213. 9002) . 13

’ Effectlve 2/24/99




B Facnllty Informatlon ]
1L (a) DRY TO- DRY MACHINES ONLY
. Howi many chy to-dry 1nachmes do you have on- SIte'? n [ ' ]

' F01 each dly to- dry machme on-site, please plov1de the followmg mfonmatlon

| Date, lm_tla_lly Pmchased ~Status  Control Dévice Requned* E Date Control Devme lnstalled- o
From Manufacturer, -~ (circleone) = (circle one) = - . - (lf aheady included at time of
' - ' ' puxchase write: “SAME”) '

/4 9« i g Existing@ :A/N,o'n‘e required .. . SCIM‘L/

‘ ;;‘Existing)/New RC./CA/None réquired

" Existing/New - RC/CA/None required .

" *CONTROL DEVICE KEY: E " RC = refrigerated condenser . U CcA= carbon.adsotbet S

~*1.(b) TRANSFER MACHINES ONLY

How many washels do you have on-site? N ’ L [ ik ]

A‘ How many dryels/leclannels do you have on- sne‘? ' . '] '

: ‘Ifthe tr ansfel m"lchlne was puxchased ﬁom the manufactmel prior to o on Decembel 9 1991 lt is an EXISTING
“unit. If the transfer machine was punchased from the manufacturer between December 9, 1991 and Septembel 22,

1993, itis a NEW unit (1o units pulchased after Septembér 22, 1993 are allowed to operaté undel this genelal
per mlt) F01 each transfer machme on -site, please provide the fol]owmg information: o

Date Inltlaliy Punchased Status’ ' Control Device Required* . - " Date Control Devnce lnstalled
F_mm Manufacturer . . (cncle one) © (circleone) - . (lf aheady included at time of

purchase, write “SAME?)

Existh1g/N ew RC/CA/ N one{'l"e"quireld

C Existing/New ' RC/CA/None lequued

Ek_ist‘ing/New‘ o RC/CA/N one 1equn ecl

v.:*CONT'ROL DEW’CE KEY: - , VRC = reﬁ'igerated C'O“de“‘_sel" " CA = carbon adsorber

’ zﬂ(é)' ‘Hoxy mL_'lch nei;et1101'oetltyle11e (perc')‘have yon used withih the last 12 months? |
- [>45 J gallons (You must ﬁll this 1n) '
(1), lfless than 12 months how many’7[ months

Check why it is less than 12 months "New owner: [ ] Dld not keeplecmds [ ] : ."'{ o

" New store: New machme 1

Unopened store [ ] (date ofexpected openlng ) o

DEP Form No. 62-213.9002) . - L4
"Effective:_2/24/99. , : ' A S



3. What is the fac1htys somce classfcatton based on the def'nltlons found in sectlon (3) of Patt ll9
“Indicate w1th an "X"., Select one classﬁ'cat]on only) - ‘-

B SmallAlea Sou1ce R [ 5 ]
’ " Dry-to-dry. machlnes only on-site (used less than 140 gallons OprlC pel year) -
- Transfer only on-site " . (used less than 200 gallons’ of perc per year)
Both maclnne types on-site (used less than 140 gallons of perc pel yeal)
Lalge Area Soulce S D P _
Dry-to-dry machines only on-site (used l40 2,100 gallons ofpelc pel yeal)
. Transfer only on-site , ~ (used 200 - 1,800 gallons of perc per year)

Both machine typ'es on-site -~ (used 140 - l ,800 gallons of pelc pe1 year)

4, What contnol technology is 1equned on machmes ptnsuant to sectlon (5) of Palt ll oftlns nohfcatlon f()lm?. L
| (lndlC'lte with an""X". ) . o _

.. Existing machines at small area solrce . . . New machines af small area source -

-v'(NOWE& ED) [ X ] SR Refrlgerated condenser [ ]

Existing machines at large area source . - . New machmes at large al"e'a source
~ Carbon adsorber A ' Refrigerated-condenser . [ ]

Refrigerated condenser [ ]

o5 A facility which contains non- -exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the genexal permit pursuant to

‘Rule 62+ 213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the followmg exemptlon IR L

criteria or that no such units ex15t on-site (see attached memo for the criter 1a)

COAll steam and hot water genmatlng units exempt [ ,4 ] OR .

- No such umts on snte S - S ]
How. many bonlels do you have on sxte7 e
F01 each b01le1 mdlcate 1ts honsepowel (HP) 1at1ng [ lD ] ] [ ]

: "What type of erl-do y'ou use? ‘ ) ‘[ . ] p|opane » L ]‘nattnal gas _ l
L I ’ . [ 1No. 2 fuel oil - [__INo. 4 fuel oil
L ]No. 6 fuel 011 e ] Other (please l|st)

- 36 l*qu1pment Momtonng and Recondkeepmg lnfomnuon :

Check all logs whlch are lequned to’ be kept on- 51tc in accmdance wnth the tequnemenls of this genelal pe1 nnt: S

.'__(a) Pu1chase lecelpts and solvent putchases/solvenl acldltlon log . ¥ [_L]» C
‘ -.vi(b) Leak detectlon inspection and lepan ) : o " S [J_] no
- '(c) Reﬂlger'tted condensel temperature momton mg S i : [_)(__]
B - (d) Calbon adSOlbel exhaust perc concent1 ation monnm ing o - [;_f] :
n‘.-'l‘(e) Staltup, shutdown malfunctton plan Lo = - L] L
'DEP Form No. 62- 213‘ 900(2) o s

Effectlve 2/24/99 -




7. Stn'l'ehclel' of Existing DEP Air Permit(s)
"Please indicate w1th an X" the appropriate selectlon

: o] I heleby sunendel all existing DEP air permits authox izing opemtlon of the ﬁcxlny mdlcated in th]s
’ ' notlﬁcatlon form; the permit numbel(s) are : ' -

N ] No DEP air per mlts cuuently 6‘(lSt for the opel "mon ofthe facmty mdlcated in thIS llOtlfC'\thl] for m..

Rési)énsible Ofﬁcial Certification

1, 1/1e undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part 11 ofllns Sform, oflhe faul//y addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afiei /eawnab/e inquiry, that the
Statements made in this nolljlcallon are-true, accurate and complete. Further, I agr: ee 1o oper ate and ’

§ ‘maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution conirol equipment deseribed above 50 as. (o

o comp/y'vw_{it‘/1 all terins arid conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part I of this notification form. * -

L will p/"()mp//){ 17(5/[/’)') the Departnient of any changes to the information coritained iin this notification.

\f\aan lUP‘:’Ou ¢

Pl mt name oflesponS|ble ofﬁhal

/18- 07

Date

'DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) | 16
Effective: 2/24/99 o - ,




Deen Brothers, Inc. -

Country Cleaners .
P. O. Box 259
‘Irenton, Florida 32693

~——==0 PITNEY BOWES .
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